Page 6-line 10 After "biennium" insert ", provided that the University 

of Wyoming may include this appropriation as an 
exception request for the immediately succeeding fiscal 
biennium". 

Page 6-after line 10 Insert and renumber as necessary: 

"(b) There is appropriated one million two hundred thousand dollars 
($1,200,000.00) from the general fund to the University of Wyoming for purposes 
of providing research stipends for graduate students in accordance with W.S. 
21-16-2001(b)(v), as created by section 1 of this act. This appropriation shall 
not be transferred or expended for any other purpose and any unexpended,